In this instruction, letter recognition, reconstruction, and poor spelling symptoms of the dyslexia were recognized. For 

pseudo words and non-words, repetition for modification of pronunciation technique was used followed by these 

omissions, substitution, derivation, separation, and transposition techniques were used where one hundred fifty-six 

(156) words used. A blank alphabet sheet was provided and advised how to insert the appropriate alphabet to construct 

a word. The intervention includes how to substitute the word, derive the word, and separate the word techniques were 

taught to the learners.